Winter Park Alpine ArtAffair cordially invites you to apply to the 46th annual exhibition and sale of fine arts and fine crafts.

The Alpine ArtAffair is a friendly outdoor not-for-profit show, staffed by volunteers who strive to provide an enjoyable experience for artists and visitors alike.

Location:

Winter Park Alpine ArtAffair will be held in the Rendezvous Event Center at Hideaway Park (located on Hwy 40) in the heart of downtown Winter Park, Colorado. No driving to assigned booth space will be allowed. No tent stakes allowed.

Eligibility:

Winter Park Alpine ArtAffair is open to artists who will be present to exhibit work of their own concept, design and execution. The show is juried to ensure overall quality and balance, with preference given to work reflecting the greatest degree of originality, creativity, and craftsmanship. No manufactured, commercial, imported or kit work will be considered or permitted. Only merchandise of artists juried and accepted by the Alpine ArtAffair Jury will be allowed. Approximately 65 artists will be accepted. Each artist participant must attend his/her booth and is responsible for insurance and sale of his/her artwork.

Exhibit Space

Assigned booth space is 10'x 10'. Artists will provide their own equipment, display, and tent. Each tent leg requires 40 lbs minimum weight for safety purposes (wind). All parts of the display must fit within the assigned area. Park grounds are grass and/or concrete so no tent stakes are allowed. Conditions vary from flat to slightly sloping. Because the show is held outside, suitable protection from sun, wind, and rain is suggested. There is no rain date. Booth space may be shared if both artists have paid jury fees and have been accepted. Double booth space (\$350) may be purchased if available.

Booth Sitters on Site During Show Hours

No Commission on Sales is Charged

Overnight Security is NOT provided

Digital Photos

Submit **four digital** photos, including a booth image if possible, in jpg. format via email (**maximum 1MB**). Please do not send samples. Photos should be a good representation of your fine art.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION

The Town of Winter Park requires each vendor to obtain a 2019 annual business license. The **yearly fee is \$60**. If accepted to the Alpine ArtAffair, each artist **MUST** purchase a \$60 license from the Town of Winter Park before July 12. Artists will be responsible for collecting **11.2%** Sales Tax (municipal, county, state). Please contact the Town of Winter Park with any questions (www.wpgov.com). Tax forms will be supplied upon check-in and taxes collected Sunday afternoon by ArtAffair officials.

Winter Park Alpine ArtAffair

Winter Park, Colorado July 13 & 14, 2019 Application Form

Please Print	
Name	
Business Name_	
Mailing Address_	
City	StateZip
Phone	
Cell Phone	
E-mail	
Website	
May we list your name and/or web	site on our website?
Ceramics Drawing/Pa Fiber Glass Jewelry Metalwork Painting Each	Food Application Must Include
	Separate Checks O Alpine ArtAffair
receipt (nonro Check #2: \$	20 jury fee. Deposited upon efundable). 175 Booth Fee oon Acceptance.
COMPLI	IMPORTANT: ETE BOTH SIDES and SIGN

Before Detaching & Mailing

X